

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.14

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 1/2016 in Civil Appeal Diary No(s). 10443/2016

UDAIPUR TYRE RETREADING CO. PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CCE, JAIPUR - II

Respondent(s)

(for c/delay in re-filing appeal and office report)

Date : 19/09/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rishabh San Cheti, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in refiling the Civil Appeal is condoned subject to deposit of costs of Rs.1000/- with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within three weeks from today.

(SONALI SAUND)  
SR.P.A.

(SUMAN JAIN)  
COURT MASTER