

FITEM NO.2

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 9925/2016

UDAIPUR TYRE RETREADING CO. PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CCE, JAIPUR - II

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and stay and office report)

Date : 06/12/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s) Ms. Padma Rishabh Sancheti, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, parties are directed to maintain status quo.

(NEELAM GULATI)

COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR)

COURT MASTER