

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 9925/2016

UDAIPUR TYRE RETREADING CO. PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CCE, JAIPUR - II

Respondent(s)

(service is not complete on sole respondent)

Date : 11-10-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rishabh Sancheti, Adv.  
T. Mahipal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Sole respondent has been served.

Affidavit of valuation has been filed but it is found to  
be defective. Defects be cured within two weeks.

List again on 16.11.2017.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL  
Registrar