

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.15

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).9925/2016

UDAIPUR TYRE RETREADING CO. PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CCE, JAIPUR - II

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-07-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rishabh Sancheti, Adv.
Ms. Padma Priya, Adv.
Mr. Anchit Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. Nishit Shah, Adv.
Mr. Suvash Rawat, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent seeking adjournment of four weeks' for filing counter affidavit, let this matter be listed after four weeks.

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR-CUM-PS